
Khentawas, Farrukhnagar (Gurgaon)

DEPARTMENT OF ECS
Academic Calendar

Vision

 Impart quality education in Electronics and Computer Science Engineering to create world class technocrats
and entrepreneurs to meet industry standards.

Mission

 To deliver quality academic program in electronics and computer science engineering.
 To develop skilled professionals capable of providing Electronics and computer-based solutions giving

emphasis to R&D for meeting industrial challenges.
 To improve employability and entrepreneurship of electronics and computer science engineers with ethical

and professional approach.

Program Educational Objectives (PEO)

 To develop a strong foundation of engineering fundamentals to build successful careers maintaining high
ethical standards.

 To equip graduates to pursue higher studies and research activities while accomplishing lifetime learning.
 To inculcate team spirit and leadership qualities in graduates with the ability to become Entrepreneurs in

multi-disciplinary fields recognized globally.

Program Specific Outcome (PSOs)

 To analyse electronics systems applying principles of mathematics and engineering sciences, to develop
innovative ethical solutions to complex engineering problems with team spirit and social commitment.

 To develop solution for real world problems based on principles of computer hardware, advanced
software and simulation tools with a focus to devise indigenous, eco-friendly and energy efficient projects.

ACTIVITY CALENDAR (EVEN SEMESTER)
Session 2023-24 (January – June'2024)

S.No. Description Date & Day
1. Start of the session (VI Semester) January 15, 2024 (Monday)
2. GGS Jayanti (Holiday) January 17, 2024 (Wednesday)
3. Republic Day (Holiday) January 26, 2024 (Friday)
4. Raspberry Pie WS February 02, 2024 (Friday)
5. ESP 32 WS February 03, 2024 Saturday)
6. Session Start (IV Semester) February 05, 2024 (Monday)
7. Industrial visits February 09, 2024 (Friday)
8. Basant Panchami (Holiday) February 14, 2024 (Wednesday)
9. IEEE Event February 16, 2024 (Friday)



10. Industrial visits February 23, 2024 (Friday)
11. GR Jayanti (Holiday) February 24, 2024 (Saturday)
12. Annual Sports February 29, 2024 (Thursday)
13. Session Start (VI Semester) March 04, 2024 (Monday)
14. Expert Talk (IV Semester) March 07, 2024 (Thursday)
15. Maha Shivratri (Holiday) March 08, 2024 (Friday)
16. Presentation VIII &M.Tech March 15, 2024 (Friday)
17. Session Start (IV Semester) March 16, 2024 (Saturday)
18. Holi Break & Good Friday (Holiday) March 24-31, 2024 (Sunday)
19. Drona Thon April 05-06, 2024 (Fri-Sat)
20. Id-Ul-Fitr (Holiday) April 10, 2024 (Wednesday)
21. Expert Talk April 12, 2024 (Friday)
22. Dr BRA Jayanti(Holiday) April 14, 2024 (Saturday)
23. Ram Navami (Holiday) April 17, 2024 (Wednesday)
24. Dept. Symposium April 19, 2024 (Friday)
25. Mahavir Jayanti (Holiday) April 21, 2024 (Sunday)
26. Practical’s April 26, 2024 (Friday)
27. IEEE event April 26, 2024 (Friday)
28. Pre University (IV Semester) May 06, 2024 (Monday)
29. LPR Jayanti (Holiday) May 10, 2024 (Friday)
30. Convocation May 11, 2024 (Saturday)
31. Bakrid (Holiday) June 17, 2024 (Monday)
32. Sant Kabir Jayanti (Holiday) June 22, 2024 (Saturday)
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